OP \$40.00 2969444

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM345010

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Red Hand Media, LLC		06/16/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Old North State Magazines, LLC	
Street Address:	145 West Pennsylvania Avenue	
City:	Southern Pines	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	al Code: 28388	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Reg	jistration Number:	2969444	NORTH CAROLINA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT GUID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9194190383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-493-8000

Email: ndhillon@jwth.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey L. Wilson

Address Line 1: 3100 Tower Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27713

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1515/2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey L. Wilson
SIGNATURE:	/jeffrey I wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2015

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 005555 FRAME: 0694

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005555 FRAME: 0695

RECORDED: 06/18/2015